
From: Monica Gilpin [mailto:monicainak@gmail.com]  
Sent: Tuesday, January 24, 2017 3:58 PM 
To: Rep. Andy Josephson <Rep.Andy.Josephson@akleg.gov>; Rep. Geran Tarr 
<Rep.Geran.Tarr@akleg.gov>; Rep. Dean Westlake <Rep.Dean.Westlake@akleg.gov>; Rep. Harriet 
Drummond <Rep.Harriet.Drummond@akleg.gov>; Rep. Justin Parish <Rep.Justin.Parish@akleg.gov>; 
Rep. Chris Birch <Rep.Chris.Birch@akleg.gov>; Rep. DeLena Johnson 
<Representative.DeLena.Johnson@akleg.gov>; Rep. David Talerico <Rep.David.Talerico@akleg.gov>; 
Rep. Chris Tuck <Rep.Chris.Tuck@akleg.gov> 
Subject: HB 6 - Jonesville Public Use Area 

 

All,  

I’m asking for support on this legislation, as I believe it is the initial step into taking back the 

area from the lawless and reckless behaviors of non-residents of Sutton.  The natural beauty of 

the Jonesville area should be for the benefit of all Alaskans and not a lawless few.  We should be 

able to use the area without concerns over our safety of stray bullets, fires, public drunkenness 

and off-road vehicles run amok. The destruction of the natural environment needs to stop. This 

legislation is a start.Thank you.  

 

 

--  

Monica Gilpin 

907-841-6361 
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